The original Postal Ballot Notice has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held
on 2nd January 2023 and the relevant date also happens to be on the same date, as such the offer
price did not appear in the said Notice.

However, this is to place on record that in terms of the applicable provisions of the ICDR
Regulations, the minimum offer price/floor price stands at Rs. 95.96/- being higher of the following:

• Volume weighted average price of the equity shares of the Company quoted on NSE, during the 90

trading days preceding the Relevant Date i.e. Rs. 95.96 per equity share or
• Volume weighted average price of the equity shares of the Company quoted on NSE, during the 10

trading days preceding the Relevant Date i.e. Rs. 88.58 per equity share.

 Point no. 6 shall be read as under:

A. The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed

conversion of warrants into equity as follows:

Category Pre issue Shareholding
Structure

Post- issue shareholding
(assuming full conversion of
Equity Warrants)

No. of Equity
Shares

% of Holdings No. of Equity
Shares

% of
Holdings

A)  Promoters Holding
   Individuals 26513454 28.9809 28431369 29.7629
   Bodies Corporate 14906774 16.2940 17028859 17.8264
Total (A) .. 41420228 45.2749 45460228 47.5893
B)  Public Holding
1)  Institutions (Domestic)

   a.  Mutual Fund 118000 0.1290 118000 0.1235
   b.  Banks 8000 0.0087 8000 0.0084
   c. NBFCs registered with RBI 1600 0.0017 1600 0.0017

Total (B)(1) 127600 0.1395 127600 0.1336
2)   Institutions (Foreign)

   a.Foreign Portfolio Investors
Category I

14958543 16.3506 14958543 15.6591

Total (B)(2) 14958543 16.3506 14958543 15.6591
3)  Central Government/ State
Government(s)

0 0.0000 0 0.0000

Total (B)(3) 0 0.0000 0 0.0000
4)   Non-Institutions

   a.  Key Managerial Personnel 1144 0.0013 1144 0.0012
   b.  IEPF 1200 0.0013 1200 0.0013
   c.  Public 26806262 29.3009 26806262 28.0617
   d. Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 1361427 1.4881 1361427 1.4252

f.  Bodies Corporate 5398769 5.9012 5398769 5.6516
g.  Any Other :   0.0000

   Trust 200 0.0002 200 0.0002
   Body Corporate - LLP 202690 0.2216 202690 0.2122
   Hindu Undivided Family 1206211 1.3185 1206211 1.2627
   Clearing Members 49434 0.0540 49434 0.0517
   Other Directors / Relatives 1507 0.0016 1507 0.0016

Total (B)(4) 35028844 38.2887 35028844 36.6694
Total (B) =
(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4)

50065870 54.7251 50065870 52.4107

Grand Total .. .. 91486098 100.0000 95526098 100.0000

B. The shareholding pattern of the Proposed Allottees before the proposed issue and after the
proposed conversion of warrants into equity as follows:

Upon the issuance and allotment of the convertible warrants and equity shares in exchange of the
Warrants, there is no change of control of the Company.

 Point no. 14 shall be read as under:

The Company, pursuant to the amended provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, has obtained a
certificate from Mr. Virendra Bhatt, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. A-1157 and
COP No. 124), and the same shall be available for inspection by the members and the same may also